AVON TOWN CLERK

Avon Cultural Council FECDNDU S0 2023 pu7:08
Business Meeting
December 2, 202&’),

Call to Order: 12:00 pm

Attendance; Patricia Bessette, Shanna Faro, Anne Romain-Jean, Karen Johnson

Application Review: the Avon Cultural Council (ACC) received 30 applications.
This year’s allotment, including carry-over from 2022, totaled $13,542.81.

After much discussion, the following applications were approved:

Avon Civic Association

Avon Council on Aging

Avon Council on Aging

Brockton Symphony Orchestra
Brockton Summer Music Festival
Fuller Craft Museum

Fuller Craft-Crafts for Children
Francis Hart-1970s Music
Holbrook Youth Soccer Assoc.
MUSIC Dance Hip-Hop for Seniors
Matt York-Johnny Cash Songs

Butler Elementary School

Curious Creatures

Buttonwood Park

New England Aquarium

Plymouth Plantation

Avon Lending Library
Planetarium/Boston Museum of Science
Harvard Natural History Museum
Boston Museum of Science

Boston Museum of Science

$1200
$1000
$300
$500
$300
$300
$350
$350
$350
$500
$400

$500
$500
$700
$756
$400
$600
$640
$650
$650



Denied Applications

Jazz in the Sanctuary

Always Remember

NCS Summer Sing

SCCO Spring Concert

Afternoon of Brass

Music at Soule Homestead

The Inspired |

Outcomes

Avon: Do Your ARt

Urban and Traditional African Dance

Meeting Adjourned 1:00 pm

spectfully Submitted:
Karen A. Johnson
Council Chair



