## Avon Cultural Council Business Meeting December 2, 2028

Call to Order: 12:00 pm

Attendance: Patricia Bessette, Shanna Faro, Anne Romain-Jean, Karen Johnson

Application Review: the Avon Cultural Council (ACC) received 30 applications. This year's allotment, including carry-over from 2022, totaled \$13,542.81.

After much discussion, the following applications were approved:

Avon Civic Association	\$1200
Avon Council on Aging	\$1000
Avon Council on Aging	\$300
Brockton Symphony Orchestra	\$500
Brockton Summer Music Festival	\$300
Fuller Craft Museum	\$300
Fuller Craft-Crafts for Children	\$350
Francis Hart-1970s Music	\$350
Holbrook Youth Soccer Assoc.	\$350
MUSIC Dance Hip-Hop for Seniors	\$500
Matt York-Johnny Cash Songs	\$400

## **Butler Elementary School**

Curious Creatures	\$500
Buttonwood Park	\$500
New England Aquarium	\$700
Plymouth Plantation	\$756
Avon Lending Library	\$400
Planetarium/Boston Museum of Science	\$600
Harvard Natural History Museum	\$640
Boston Museum of Science	\$650
Boston Museum of Science	\$650

## **Denied Applications**

Jazz in the Sanctuary
Always Remember
NCS Summer Sing
SCCO Spring Concert
Afternoon of Brass
Music at Soule Homestead
The Inspired I
Outcomes
Avon: Do Your ARt
Urban and Traditional African Dance

Meeting Adjourned 1:00 pm

Respectfully Submitted:

Karen A. Johnson Council Chair